DURHAM CATHOLIC
DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD
Learning and Living in Faith

Special Education Advisory Committee Meeting

Durham Catholic District School Board

February 14, 2023, at 7:30 p.m.

Catholic Education Centre

650 Rossland Rd. W. North & South Board Rooms

If you require accessibility-related accommodations for attendance at this meeting,

please

notify delfina.pinto@dcdsb.ca in advance of the meeting date so that

arrangements can be made.

Agenda

1. Opening

1.1.
1.2.
1.3.
1.4.
1.5.
1.6.
1.7.
1.8.
2. ltem

2.1.
2.2.

Memorials and Prayer

Land Acknowledgements

Roll Call and Apologies

Call to Order

Approval of the Agenda

Approval of the minutes of the December 6, 2022 SEAC Meeting
Approval of the minutes of the January 10, 2023 SEAC Meeting
Declarations of Interest
s for Information/Decision

Announcements
Election for Chair of Special Education Advisory Committee (deferred from previous

meeting)

2.3.

2.2.1. Election for the Position of Chair of the Special Education Advisory Committee -
Susie Lee-Fernandes

2.2.2. Comments from Candidates

2.2.3. Motion to Close Nominations

2.2.4. Motion to Destroy Ballots

2.2.5. Acceptance Speech by the Chair of the Special Education Advisory Committee
Election for Vice Chair of the Special Education Advisory Committee (deferred from

previous meeting)

2.3.1. Election for the Position of Vice Chair of the Chair Special Education Advisory
Committee - Chair

2.3.2. Comments from Candidates


mailto:delfina.pinto@dcdsb.ca

2.3.3. Motion to Close Nominations
2.3.4. Motion to Destroy Ballots
2.3.5. Acceptance Speech by the Vice Chair of the Special Education Advisory Committee
2.4. Presentations
2.4.1. Project SEARCH - Christine Congrady
2.5. Discussion Items
2.6. Business arising from previous meeting
2.6.1. Feedback from Committee re: Letter Peel-Dufferin CDSB dated October 14, 2022 -
Requesting the option to extend the time students with differing abilities have to
remain or continue in Secondary School beyond year 7 and beyond age 21 (deferred
from previous meeting)
2.7. Staff Reports

2.7.1. Student Services Report - Dr. Michaela Evans, Christine Congrady, Susie Lee-
Fernandes

2.8. Association Reports
2.9. Correspondence

2.9.1. Letter from Durham District School Board dated November 22, 2022 Re: Special
Incidence Portion Claim Funding (deferred from previous meeting)

3. Other Business

3.1. Board Communications
3.2. Motion to Adjourn

3.2.1. The next meeting of the Special Education Advisory Committee will be held on
Tuesday, March 7, 2023 @ 7:30 pm

3.3. Closing Prayer



